V.9.0 1Written statement has been filed. The cese, 

now ba letd for hearing. 

4 	) 	y 	List on 22/11/01 for hearing, 

amber 	> 	Vice"chajrman 

-p 

22 11 2001 	
On the strength of a discipiniary 

proceeding, the respondent authority ordered for 

recovery of a sum of Rs.67,500/_ (Ru pees sixty  
seven thousand five hundred only) fro m the apphcan 

vide order No.FI4/9596 dated 19.4.2001. Against 

41 ,9 61  
the S said order the applicant has preferred an 

tt 

b' cLu 

cC}/ jVAcv 

F ••  42 ~e7 	/- 

..... .. . 

appeal before the Appellate Authority. 

Heard Mr S. Sarma learned counsel

[...]

I )eka, tin' llu'n PA, Rehahati SO In 

1111 ,  ('l)tI (I j(i1 ri'. 

0 It 1) I It 

I, Mrs. 13. Radhika Chakravarthy, Sr. Supdt. of Post offices, Guwahati Division, 
Cuwahati in exercise of power conferred in Rule 1() of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 lwreby 

order that a sum of Rs. 67,500.00 ( Rupees sixty-seven thousand five hundred ) only be 

recovered from Shri Gohinda Cli. Deka, the then PA Rehahari SO and now PA Guwahati 

University 110 in 36 monthly instalment @ Rs. 1875.00 pe r month to he commenced from 

the salary of 4/2001 payable in 5/2001. 

LII. RadhI'ka Chakravarthy)